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What is a Residential Care Facility for the Chronically Il (RCFCI)?

A Residential Care Facility for the Chronically lll (RCFCI) is licensed to provide services in a non-
institutional, home-like environment, which is maintained and operated to provide 24-hour care and
supervision to the following people with HIV (PWH):

e Adults 18 years of age or older

e Emancipated minors

e People who are unable to work

What is the goal of the RCFCI program?

The goal of the RCFCI program is to improve the health status of PWH who need to receive care,
support, and supervision in a stable living environment to improve their health status.

What services can | access through the RCFCI program?

The RCFCI program offers a variety of services that may include 24/7 care for PWH and who are
facing mental health issues or other chronic or life-threatening illnesses. Additional services can
include case management, counseling, nutrition, and consultative services regarding housing, health
benefits, financial planning, and referrals to other community or public resources.

Where can | access these services?

Agency Contact Phone Number Email Address
Alliance for Housing and Christina Mancilla  (562) 594-4877 cmancilla@alliancehh.org
Healing Sokha Sea (562) 594-4877 ssea@alliancehh.org
. Kerry Anderson (213) 384-5031 kanderson@projectnewhope.org
Project New Hope Savvoy Toney (657) 789-2691 stoney@projectnewhope.org
: Ana Aguirre (323) 454-4200 ana.aguirre@usw.salvationarmy.org
The Salvation Army Xochitl Aragon (323) 454-4200 alegria@usw.salvationarmy.org

How do | access these services?

You can access these services by contacting any of the providers listed above. If you are not already
receiving services at one of the listed providers, you may need to confirm that you are eligible for the
Ryan White HIV/AIDS Program (RWHAP). They may ask you to provide documentation confirming
your HIV diagnosis, current income (if any), health insurance (if any), and that you live in Los Angeles
County. RCFCI services are free for those with a qualifying income regardless of immigration status.
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